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1. T15-40 1 MÄNTYKENTTÄ Sara Koyama, Rovaniemi 1 0 0 1 0
1. T15-44 12 KARJALAINEN Ella Nummelan Judo 1 2 2 1 9
2. T15-44 1 PEKKI Sofia Magas 1 0 0 1 0
3. T15-44 1 SEIKKULA Pihla-Maria Koyama, Rovaniemi 1 0 0 2 0
1. T15-48 24 TORATTI Silja Kita-Kan, Kemi 2 2 4 1 18
2. T15-48 16 SEIKKULA Pihla-Maria Koyama, Rovaniemi 1 2 2 1 9 2 1 2 2 0
3. T15-48 15 KUOSMANEN Jenna Meido-Kan, H:ki 1 5 5 1 9
4. T15-48 11 WALLÉN Lumia Mikkelin Judo 1 3 3 2 6 1 0 0 2 0
5. T15-48 7 MÄKINEN Amanda Riihimäen JS 1 3 3 3 3
6. T15-48 6 LEPISTÖ Hanne Orimattilan JS 1 2 2 3 3
7. T15-48 2 SAMPPALA Vanessa Hämeenlinnan JS 1 1 1 0 0
8. T15-48 2 VILKKO Elvi Hämeenlinnan JS 1 1 1 0 0
9. T15-48 1 HÄNNIKÄINEN Elina Hämeenlinnan JS 1 0 0 0 0
9. T15-48 1 LEHTO Anni Nokian Judo 1 0 0 0 0
1. T15-52 36 KUOSMANEN Jenna Meido-Kan, H:ki 1 2 2 1 9 2 2 4 1 18
2. T15-52 14 HUHTAKANGAS Moona Vantaan Jukara 1 4 4 1 9
3. T15-52 9 KARJALAINEN Ella Nummelan Judo 1 2 2 2 6
4. T15-52 8 LEPISTÖ Hanne Orimattilan JS 1 1 1 2 6
5. T15-52 7 LAPPETELÄINEN Essi Iisalmen JS 1 3 3 3 3
6. T15-52 6 WALLÉN Lumia Mikkelin Judo 1 2 2 3 3
7. T15-52 2 KÄRNÄ Olivia Shirokawa, Porvoo 1 1 1 0 0
8. T15-52 2 MÄKINEN Amanda Riihimäen JS 2 0 0 2 0
9. T15-52 1 LEHTO Anni Nokian Judo 1 0 0 3 0

10. T15-52 1 SEIKKULA Pihla-Maria Koyama, Rovaniemi 1 0 0 0 0
10. T15-52 1 VAHTIKARI Marika Tikkurilan Judokat 1 0 0 0 0
1. T15-57 50 MYLLYLÄ Riina Chikara, H:ki 1 3 3 1 9 1 3 3 1 9 2 2 4 1 18
2. T15-57 21 KURKELA Elsi Saimaan Judo 1 1 1 3 3 2 1 2 2 12
3. T15-57 18 ERJANSALO Petra Saimaan Judo 1 2 2 2 6 1 2 2 2 6
3. T15-57 18 HAKSO Laura Akagi 1 2 2 2 6 1 2 2 2 6
5. T15-57 13 MÄKINEN Amanda Riihimäen JS 1 3 3 1 9
5. T15-57 13 SEIKKULA Pihla-Maria Koyama, Rovaniemi 1 3 3 1 9
7. T15-57 8 TEPPO Usva Koyama, Rovaniemi 1 1 1 3 3 1 0 0 4 0 2 0 0 3 0
8. T15-57 5 LAPPETELÄINEN Essi Iisalmen JS 1 1 1 3 3
8. T15-57 5 TUOMINEN Pihla Vantaan Jukara 1 1 1 3 3

10. T15-57 1 HUHTAKANGAS Moona Vantaan Jukara 1 0 0 4 0
10. T15-57 1 LEHTO Anni Nokian Judo 1 0 0 4 0
10. T15-57 1 SALA Anniina Nummelan Judo 1 0 0 4 0
1. T15-63 52 ERKKILÄ Isla Porin JS Fudoshin 1 2 2 1 9 1 2 2 1 9 2 4 8 1 18
2. T15-63 36 NARVA Ada-Alexia Oulun JK 1 1 1 2 6 1 1 1 2 6 2 3 6 2 12
3. T15-63 12 SALA Anniina Nummelan Judo 2 2 4 3 6
4. T15-63 5 HILTUNEN Saana Koyama, Rovaniemi 1 0 0 3 0 2 1 2 4 0
5. T15-63 2 KANTOLA Emilia Koyama, Rovaniemi 2 0 0 5 0
6. T15-63 1 KORTESALMI Anna Koyama, Rovaniemi 1 0 0 3 0
1. T15+63 53 KOSKELA Nea Raahen Judo / Oulun JK 1 1 1 3 3 1 2 2 1 9 2 2 4 1 18 1 2 2 1 9
2. T15+63 13 HANHELA Laura Orimattilan JS 1 3 3 1 9
3. T15+63 11 PISTO Nella Seinäjoen JS 1 2 2 2 6 2 0 0 2 0
4. T15+63 8 MEEWELLA Isabelle Oulun JK 1 1 1 2 6
5. T15+63 3 TERVO Ida Kajaanin JK 1 0 0 4 0 1 1 1 2 0
6. T15+63 1 LEHTO Anni Nokian Judo 1 0 0 3 0
1. P15-42 14 BALAYEV Samir Magas 1 4 4 1 9
2. P15-42 12 BAIJDUEV Musa Judoseura Targim, Helsinki 1 2 2 1 9
3. P15-42 9 BALAYEV Muhammed Magas 1 2 2 2 6
4. P15-42 8 PIETILÄ Jere Hämeenlinnan JS 1 1 1 2 6
5. P15-42 6 PEKKI Sofia Magas 1 2 2 3 3
6. P15-42 5 LUOTO Oskari Tampereen Judo 1 1 1 3 3
7. P15-42 1 TOHNI Oiva Maskun Tempo 1 0 0 3 0
8. P15-42 1 SILEN Topi Orimattilan JS 1 0 0 0 0
8. P15-42 1 VARTIAINEN Valtteri Tikkurilan Judokat 1 0 0 0 0
1. P15-46 12 ORAVA Valtteri Oulun JK 1 2 2 1 9
1. P15-46 12 PUGOEV Jusup Judoseura Targim, Helsinki 1 2 2 1 9
3. P15-46 9 SERGEEV Kirill JS Sakura, Kuopio 1 2 2 2 6
4. P15-46 5 BAIJDUEV Ibragim Judoseura Targim, Helsinki 1 1 1 3 3
5. P15-46 2 MARTTILA Mikko Tampereen Judo 1 1 1 4 0
6. P15-46 1 SAARIMAA Eelis Oulun JK 1 0 0 2 0
1. P15-50 32 TIETÄVÄINEN Oliver Shirokawa, Porvoo 1 2 2 1 9 2 3 6 2 12
2. P15-50 32 SORSA Rasmus Nummelan Judo 2 6 12 1 18
3. P15-50 26 PIRTTIKOSKI Eino Oulun JK 1 4 4 1 9 1 2 2 1 9
4. P15-50 14 GALAEV Kerim Magas 1 4 4 1 9
5. P15-50 14 SERGEEV Kirill JS Sakura, Kuopio 2 3 6 3 6
6. P15-50 10 POHJA Totti Koyama, Rovaniemi 1 3 3 2 6
6. P15-50 10 TOIVONEN Juho Tampereen Judo 1 3 3 2 6
8. P15-50 10 SAAPUNKI Kristian Koyama, Rovaniemi 2 1 2 3 6
9. P15-50 6 LEPISTÖ Jimi Orimattilan JS 1 2 2 3 3
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10. P15-50 6 POHJA Lalli Koyama, Rovaniemi 2 2 4 0 0
11. P15-50 5 POLISHCHUK Matfei Tikkurilan Judokat 1 1 1 3 3
11. P15-50 5 REHTOLA Samu Tns-Judo, Toijala 1 1 1 3 3
13. P15-50 4 KOLEHMAINEN Remi Jyväskylä Jigotai 2 1 2 0 0
14. P15-50 2 HEIKKILÄ Ossi Tampereen Judo 1 1 1 4 0
15. P15-50 2 HEIKKILÄ Kaius Oulun JK 2 0 0 0 0
15. P15-50 2 PARPALA Kasper Kita-Kan, Kemi 2 0 0 0 0
15. P15-50 2 RAHIKAINEN Noel Kita-Kan, Kemi 2 0 0 0 0
18. P15-50 1 TOIVIAINEN Jussi Koyama, Rovaniemi 1 0 0 2 0
19. P15-50 1 OKSANEN Jyri Lempäälän Syokonkan Judo 1 0 0 5 0
20. P15-50 1 ITÄPÄÄ Jaakko Tampereen Judo 1 0 0 0 0
20. P15-50 1 LÖPPÖNEN Elias Tohmajärven urheilijat ry 1 0 0 0 0
1. P15-55 24 MARTTILA Mikko Tampereen Judo 2 2 4 1 18
2. P15-55 23 ÖSTERMARK Robin Lohjan Urheilijat 1 3 3 2 6 1 3 3 1 9
3. P15-55 22 PARPALA Kasper Kita-Kan, Kemi 1 3 3 2 6 1 2 2 1 9
4. P15-55 17 KOTTARI Santtu Tampereen Judo 1 0 0 4 0 2 1 2 2 12
5. P15-55 15 DUBAEV Hamzat Magas 1 5 5 1 9
6. P15-55 15 TAMMI Gleb Shirokawa, Porvoo 1 5 5 1 9
7. P15-55 9 GALAEV Kerim Magas 1 2 2 2 6
8. P15-55 7 VEHMAS Vesa Kirkkonummen JS 1 3 3 3 3
9. P15-55 6 AHOLA Oula-Topias Espoon Urheilijat 1 2 2 3 3
9. P15-55 6 KURKELA Eelis Saimaan Judo 1 2 2 3 3

11. P15-55 5 LAITINEN Timo Lempäälän Syokonkan Judo 1 1 1 3 3
11. P15-55 5 TOIVONEN Juho Tampereen Judo 1 1 1 3 3
13. P15-55 2 SCHROMM Daniel Oulun JK 2 0 0 3 0
14. P15-55 2 ISORANTA Roope Lahden JS 1 1 1 0 0
14. P15-55 2 LAHTI Olli Lahden JS 1 1 1 0 0
14. P15-55 2 NURKKALA Elias Lempäälän Syokonkan Judo 1 1 1 0 0
17. P15-55 1 AHOLAINEN Niilo Koyama, Rovaniemi 1 0 0 2 0
18. P15-55 1 KAUKKILA Miro Rauman JS Samurai 1 0 0 0 0
18. P15-55 1 KOPONEN Ohto Kajaanin JK 1 0 0 0 0
18. P15-55 1 SILVER Airon Vantaan Jukara 1 0 0 0 0
18. P15-55 1 SRUBKOVSKI Adam Vantaan Jukara 1 0 0 0 0
1. P15-60 43 PARKKONEN Jeremia Jyväskylä Jigotai 1 5 5 1 9 2 4 8 1 18
2. P15-60 24 HEISKANEN Oskari Joutsan Tarmo 1 2 2 3 3 2 2 4 2 12
3. P15-60 13 HUKKANEN Aleksi Chikara, H:ki 1 3 3 1 9
4. P15-60 12 LAMBACKA Perttu Koyama, Rovaniemi 1 2 2 1 9
5. P15-60 12 VEHMAS Vesa Kirkkonummen JS 2 2 4 3 6
6. P15-60 10 PERTELSON Kristofer Chikara, H:ki 1 3 3 2 6
7. P15-60 10 SUOMINEN Niko Jyväskylä Jigotai 2 1 2 3 6
8. P15-60 9 NÄTTYLÄ Vallu Jushinkan, Ähtäri 1 2 2 2 6
9. P15-60 6 VINKO Mikael Lahden JS 1 0 0 4 0 1 1 1 3 3

10. P15-60 5 LEPPÄNIEMI Eino Lappajärven Veikot 1 1 1 3 3
11. P15-60 2 DUBAEV Hamzat Magas 1 1 1 0 0
11. P15-60 2 ENGSTRÖM Gabriel Judo-Kan, Espoo 2 0 0 0 0
11. P15-60 2 LAHTI Olli Lahden JS 2 0 0 0 0
14. P15-60 1 HUOTARI Eemeli Koyama, Rovaniemi 1 0 0 2 0
15. P15-60 1 ITÄPÄÄ Jaakko Tampereen Judo 1 0 0 0 0
15. P15-60 1 REHTOLA Samu Tns-Judo, Toijala 1 0 0 0 0
1. P15-66 12 ITÄPÄÄ Jaakko Tampereen Judo 1 2 2 1 9
2. P15-66 8 LOTILA Lauri Lahden JS 1 1 1 2 6
3. P15-66 1 ISORANTA Roope Lahden JS 1 0 0 1 0
4. P15-66 1 ANTHONI Oliver Shirokawa, Porvoo 1 0 0 3 0
1. P15+66 48 ERONEN Ilmari Tampereen Judo 1 2 2 1 9 1 2 2 1 9 2 2 4 1 18
2. P15+66 22 HUOPALAINEN Kristian Jyväskylä Jigotai 1 3 3 1 9 1 2 2 2 6
3. P15+66 14 ISORANTA Roope Lahden JS 2 0 0 2 12
4. P15+66 13 KERÄNEN Elmo Meido-Kan, H:ki 1 3 3 1 9
5. P15+66 10 LEPPÄNEN Lauri Vantaan Jukara 1 1 1 3 3 1 1 1 3 3
6. P15+66 9 POLISCHUK Matfei Tikkurilan Judokat 1 2 2 2 6
7. P15+66 8 HUKKANEN Aleksi Chikara, H:ki 1 1 1 2 6
8. P15+66 2 SILVERMANN Jacob Turun Judoseura 1 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 4 0
9. P15+66 2 PENNANEN Olavi Koyama, Rovaniemi 2 0 0 0 0

10. P15+66 1 MERO Markus Lempäälän Syokonkan Judo 1 0 0 2 0
11. P15+66 1 PAANANEN Roope Koyama, Rovaniemi 1 0 0 4 0
1. T18-48 33 KUOSMANEN Jenna Meido-Kan, H:ki 1 1 1 2 6 1 3 6 1 18
2. T18-48 29 WOOTTEN Elsi Tampereen Judo 1 2 2 1 9 1 2 4 2 12
3. T18-48 10 KOKKONEN Emma Mikkelin Judo 1 0 0 3 0 1 1 2 3 6
4. T18-48 1 LEPISTÖ Hanne Orimattilan JS 1 0 0 4 0
1. T18-52 27 SEIKKULA Pihla-Maria Koyama, Rovaniemi 1 5 5 1 9 1 2 2 1 9
2. T18-52 23 SALONEN Pihla Porin JS Fudoshin 1 2 4 1 18
3. T18-52 15 SEIKKULA Louna-Lumia Koyama, Rovaniemi 1 1 2 2 12
4. T18-52 14 KUOSMANEN Jenna Meido-Kan, H:ki 1 2 2 1 9 2 0 0 1 0
5. T18-52 14 LAPPETELÄINEN Essi Iisalmen JS 1 2 2 3 3 1 1 1 2 6
6. T18-52 13 NYKÄNEN Ella Yama-Arashi, Varkaus 1 2 2 1 9 1 0 0 3 0
7. T18-52 10 WALLÉN Lumia Mikkelin Judo 1 3 3 2 6
8. T18-52 7 KOKKONEN Emma Mikkelin Judo 1 3 3 3 3
9. T18-52 3 VAINIOLA Milla Lempäälän Syokonkan Judo 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 0

10. T18-52 2 LEPISTÖ Hanne Orimattilan JS 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
11. T18-52 2 KARJALAINEN Ella Nummelan Judo 1 1 1 0 0
12. T18-52 1 HAKALA Tianna Orimattilan JS 1 0 0 2 0



13. T18-52 1 HUHTAKANGAS Moona Vantaan Jukara 1 0 0 0 0
1. T18-57 57 MYLLYLÄ Riina Chikara, H:ki 1 2 2 3 3 1 4 8 1 18 2 1 2 2 12 1 1 1 2 6
2. T18-57 42 SEIKKULA Louna-Lumia Koyama, Rovaniemi 1 3 3 2 6 1 1 1 2 6 2 2 4 1 18
3. T18-57 22 HAKSO Laura Akagi / Orimattilan JS 1 4 8 2 12 1 0 0 3 0
4. T18-57 15 SALONEN Pihla Porin JS Fudoshin 1 5 5 1 9
5. T18-57 13 SHARMA Vanshika Meido-Kan, H:ki 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 4 3 6
6. T18-57 12 BALATKHANOVA Heda Meido-Kan, H:ki 1 2 2 1 9
6. T18-57 12 KUOSMANEN Jenna Meido-Kan, H:ki 1 2 2 1 9
8. T18-57 9 ERONEN Milja Tampereen Judo 1 1 2 3 6
9. T18-57 5 SUOMINEN Elli Chikara, H:ki 1 1 1 3 3

10. T18-57 3 NYKÄNEN Ella
Yama-Arashi, Varkaus / 

Tampereen Judo
1 0 0 3 0 2 0 0 3 0

11. T18-57 3 HAKALA Tianna Orimattilan JS 1 1 2 0 0
12. T18-57 2 SALA Anniina Nummelan Judo 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
13. T18-57 1 GOTTBERG Röskva Ålands Judoklubb 1 0 0 0 0
13. T18-57 1 HELIN Jenna Meido-Kan, H:ki 1 0 0 0 0
1. T18-63 76 LAVIKAINEN Ella Lahden JS 1 3 3 2 6 1 5 10 2 12 1 5 5 1 9 2 4 8 1 18
2. T18-63 45 NARVA Anni-Olivia Oulun JK 1 4 4 1 9 1 6 12 1 18
3. T18-63 44 MÄKINEN Ida Riihimäen JS 1 3 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 2 6 2 3 6 2 12 1 2 2 3 3
4. T18-63 28 SEIKKULA Louna-Lumia Koyama, Rovaniemi 1 5 5 1 9 1 3 3 1 9

5. T18-63 27 ERKKILÄ Isla Porin JS Fudoshin / Orimattilan JS 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 3 3 2 1 2 3 6 1 3 3 2 6

6. T18-63 25 HEINONEN Emilia Orimattilan JS 1 3 3 3 3 1 3 6 3 6 1 1 1 3 3
7. T18-63 14 HARJU Noora Seinäjoen JS 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 2 1 2 3 6
8. T18-63 13 SUNDBERG Jenni Hontai Judo, H:ki 1 3 6 3 6
9. T18-63 12 NARVA Ada-Alexia Oulun JK 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 2 2 6

10. T18-63 8 HUTRI Helmi Joutsan Tarmo 1 1 1 5 0 1 1 2 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
11. T18-63 7 SUOKANERVA Inka Koyama, Rovaniemi 1 1 1 5 0 1 2 4 0 0
12. T18-63 5 HILTUNEN Saana Koyama, Rovaniemi 1 1 1 3 3
12. T18-63 5 KURKELA Elsi Saimaan Judo 1 1 1 3 3
14. T18-63 5 NIEMINEN Enna Orimattilan JS 1 0 0 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
15. T18-63 3 LAHTI Gia Rauman JS Samurai 1 1 1 7 0 1 0 0 0 0
16. T18-63 2 SALA Anniina Nummelan Judo 2 0 0 0 0
17. T18-63 1 KANTOLA Emilia Koyama, Rovaniemi 1 0 0 4 0
18. T18-63 1 KONEVA Viktoriya Kostomuksha Judo Team 1 0 0 0 0
18. T18-63 1 LEHTO Anni Nokian Judo 1 0 0 0 0
1. T18+63 62 NARVA Anni-Olivia Oulun JK 1 2 2 1 9 2 2 4 1 18 1 3 3 1 9 1 3 3 1 9
2. T18+63 54 TEPPO Unna Koyama, Rovaniemi 1 4 4 1 9 1 4 8 1 18 1 0 0 3 0 2 2 4 3 6
3. T18+63 52 KRAPU Emma Vantaan Jukara 1 3 3 2 6 1 2 4 3 6 1 1 1 2 6 2 2 4 2 12 1 1 1 3 3
4. T18+63 32 HANHELA Laura Orimattilan JS 1 2 2 3 3 1 2 4 2 12 1 2 2 2 6
5. T18+63 9 MÄKINEN Ida Riihimäen JS 1 2 2 2 6
6. T18+63 7 SUOKANERVA Inka Koyama, Rovaniemi 2 0 0 4 0 1 1 1 3 3
7. T18+63 3 KUJALA Emilia Lappajärven Veikot 1 1 1 4 0 1 0 0 4 0
8. T18+63 1 KOSKELA Nea Oulun JK 1 0 0 4 0
8. T18+63 1 NIEMINEN Enna Orimattilan JS 1 0 0 4 0

10. T18+63 1 NURMELA Emma Tampereen Judo 1 0 0 5 0
11. T18+63 1 NEUVONEN Saara Meido-Kan, H:ki 1 0 0 0 0
1. P18-50 31 OJANNE Justus Tampereen Judo 1 6 12 1 18
2. P18-50 21 LATTU Niilo Shirokawa, Porvoo 1 4 8 2 12
3. P18-50 15 LAHTINEN Veikka Koyama, Rovaniemi 1 2 2 1 9 1 1 2 0 0
4. P18-50 13 DUBAEV Hamzat Magas 1 3 6 3 6
5. P18-50 11 SORSA Rasmus Nummelan Judo 1 2 4 3 6
6. P18-50 7 OZDOEV Suleiman Chikara, H:ki 1 3 6 0 0
7. P18-50 5 GALAEV Kerim Magas 1 2 4 0 0
8. P18-50 3 MONTONEN Nikita Kotkan JS 1 1 2 0 0
9. P18-50 2 HALONEN Antton Hauve-kan 2 0 0 1 0

10. P18-50 2 VEIJOLA Iikka Kajaanin JK 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
11. P18-50 1 TUOMINEN Otso Vantaan Jukara 1 0 0 0 0
1. P18-55 46 ÖSTERMARK Robin Lohjan Urheilijat 1 3 3 2 6 1 1 2 0 0 1 2 2 4 0 2 5 10 1 18
2. P18-55 39 ORPHANOU Daniel Orimattilan JS 1 3 3 1 9 2 2 4 3 6 1 4 4 1 9
3. P18-55 25 VAUHKONEN Rasmus Tampereen Judo 1 3 6 1 18
4. P18-55 22 ERJANSALO Perttu Saimaan Judo 1 3 3 3 3 1 4 8 3 6
5. P18-55 20 SEPPÄLÄ Otso Maskun Tempo 1 3 3 2 6 1 3 3 2 6
6. P18-55 20 LAHTINEN Veikka Koyama, Rovaniemi 2 3 6 2 12
7. P18-55 17 MÄKELÄ Mikke Tampereen Judo 1 2 4 2 12
8. P18-55 14 JÄRVINEN Otso-Antero Voimailuseura Bodonos 1 4 4 1 9
9. P18-55 13 TAAVITSAINEN Jesper Mikkelin Judo 1 3 6 3 6

10. P18-55 12 TIETÄVÄINEN Patrick Shirokawa, Porvoo 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 3 6
11. P18-55 11 LATTU Niilo Shirokawa, Porvoo 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 3 3 2 1 2 0 0
12. P18-55 7 OJANNE Justus Tampereen Judo 1 3 3 3 3
13. P18-55 7 HEISKANEN Oskari Joutsan Tarmo 1 1 1 5 0 1 2 4 5 0
14. P18-55 7 KAURANEN Anton Nokian Judo 1 1 1 7 0 1 2 4 5 0
15. P18-55 7 HURSKAINEN Perttu Oulun JK 1 1 1 7 0 1 2 4 7 0
16. P18-55 5 KOTTARI Santtu Tampereen Judo 1 1 1 3 3
16. P18-55 5 SAAPUNKI Kristian Koyama, Rovaniemi 1 1 1 3 3
18. P18-55 5 SAARESKARI Max Mäntyharjun Judo 1 2 4 7 0
19. P18-55 3 OZDOEV Suleiman Chikara, H:ki 1 2 2 5 0
19. P18-55 3 VEIJOLA Iikka Kajaanin JK 1 0 0 5 0 2 0 0 0 0
21. P18-55 3 KLIMENOK Sergey Iisalmen JS 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
22. P18-55 1 KOLEHMAINEN Remi Jyväskylä Jigotai 1 0 0 0 0



22. P18-55 1 LAMBERG Matias Shirokawa, Porvoo 1 0 0 0 0
22. P18-55 1 PERTELSON Kristofer Chikara, H:ki 1 0 0 0 0
22. P18-55 1 RAHIKAINEN Noel Kita-Kan, Kemi 1 0 0 0 0
22. P18-55 1 TUOMINEN Otso Vantaan Jukara 1 0 0 0 0
22. P18-55 1 VEHMAS Vesa Kirkkonummen JS 1 0 0 0 0
1. P18-60 32 HAIKULAINEN Joonas Lappeenrannan Kamiza 1 5 5 1 9 1 2 4 2 12
2. P18-60 25 AHOLAINEN Nuutti Nummelan Judo 1 3 6 1 18
3. P18-60 23 KIVELÄ Ville Hämeenlinnan JS 1 3 3 2 6 1 3 6 3 6
4. P18-60 17 MÄKELÄ Mikke Tampereen Judo 1 1 1 3 3 1 2 2 1 9
5. P18-60 14 MARTTILA Mikko Tampereen Judo 1 4 4 1 9
5. P18-60 14 LAHTI Eino Jyväskylä Jigotai 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 6 3 6
7. P18-60 13 SAAPUNKI Kristian Koyama, Rovaniemi 1 3 3 1 9
8. P18-60 11 HURSKAINEN Perttu Oulun JK 1 4 4 2 6
9. P18-60 10 TIETÄVÄINEN Oliver Shirokawa, Porvoo 1 3 3 2 6

10. P18-60 8 TAAVITSAINEN Jesper Mikkelin Judo 1 1 1 2 6
11. P18-60 7 RIEKKINEN Joonas Shirokawa, Porvoo 1 2 2 3 3 1 0 0 0 0
12. P18-60 7 HUKKANEN Aleksi Chikara, H:ki 1 3 6 5 0
12. P18-60 7 YLIRUUSI Alvar Tampereen Judo 1 3 6 5 0
14. P18-60 6 LAHTI Olli Lahden JS 1 2 2 3 3
14. P18-60 6 POHJA Lalli Koyama, Rovaniemi 1 2 2 3 3
14. P18-60 6 TUOMINEN Otso Vantaan Jukara 1 2 2 3 3
17. P18-60 5 RAHIKAINEN Noel Kita-Kan, Kemi 1 1 1 3 3
17. P18-60 5 JUNTUNEN Konsta Joutsan Tarmo 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 2 7 0
19. P18-60 3 SATUKANGAS Arttu Espoon Urheilijat 1 1 2 7 0
20. P18-60 2 NIEMENKARI Kasperi Oulun JK 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
20. P18-60 2 SORSA Rasmus Nummelan Judo 1 1 1 0 0
20. P18-60 2 TUOMENNORO Luukas Joen Yawara, Joensuu 1 1 1 0 0
20. P18-60 2 VEIJOLA Iikka Kajaanin JK 1 1 1 0 0
24. P18-60 1 ERJANSALO Perttu Saimaan Judo 1 0 0 3 0
25. P18-60 1 AHOLA Oula-Topias Espoon Urheilijat 1 0 0 0 0
25. P18-60 1 KOLEHMAINEN Remi Jyväskylä Jigotai 1 0 0 0 0
25. P18-60 1 LEPPÄNIEMI Eino Lappajärven Veikot 1 0 0 0 0
25. P18-60 1 RAJAKANGAS Kristian Iisalmen JS 1 0 0 0 0
25. P18-60 1 RUUSUNEN Arttu Vihannin Judo 1 0 0 0 0
1. P18-66 50 KUJANHAARA Joonatan Chikara, H:ki 1 3 3 2 6 1 6 12 1 18 1 2 2 2 6
2. P18-66 41 RANKINEN Jere Vihannin Judo 1 2 2 5 0 1 1 2 0 0 1 3 3 3 3 2 4 8 1 18
3. P18-66 28 NIEMENKARI Kasperi Oulun JK 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 6 3 6 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 1 9
4. P18-66 22 POHJA Aapeli Koyama, Rovaniemi 2 4 8 2 12
5. P18-66 21 KAATRASALO Henri Iisalmen JS 1 4 8 2 12
6. P18-66 19 URO Lenni Hontai Judo, H:ki 1 1 1 7 0 1 3 6 3 6 2 1 2 0 0
7. P18-66 16 TAAVITSAINEN Jesper Mikkelin Judo 1 6 6 1 9
8. P18-66 16 RÄTTÖ Erno Lahden JS 1 2 4 0 0 1 4 4 2 6
9. P18-66 16 MÄKELÄ Mikke Tampereen Judo 2 4 8 3 6

10. P18-66 15 LIIMATAINEN Peetu Chikara, H:ki 1 1 1 7 0 1 3 6 3 6
11. P18-66 14 KANERVA Veeti Kirkkonummen JS 1 4 4 1 9
12. P18-66 13 HAIKULAINEN Joonas Lappeenrannan Kamiza 1 3 3 1 9
13. P18-66 13 AHOLAINEN Nuutti Nummelan Judo 1 3 3 3 3 1 2 2 3 3
14. P18-66 8 HURSKAINEN Perttu Oulun JK 1 1 1 2 6
15. P18-66 8 JUNTUNEN Konsta Joutsan Tarmo 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 3 3
16. P18-66 8 TOIKKA Dmitrii Kotkan JS 1 2 2 5 0 1 2 4 0 0
17. P18-66 7 AZIZ Dijako Lahden JS 1 2 2 3 3 1 0 0 0 0
17. P18-66 7 ERJANSALO Perttu Saimaan Judo 1 3 3 3 3
19. P18-66 6 PARKKONEN Jeremia Jyväskylä Jigotai 2 2 4 0 0
20. P18-66 5 HIMILÄ Atte Nummelan Judo 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
21. P18-66 4 PESONEN Juho Hontai Judo, H:ki 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 5 0
22. P18-66 4 HEIKKILÄ Feliks Oulun JK 2 1 2 0 0
22. P18-66 4 MATTERO Niko Saimaan Judo 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0
24. P18-66 3 LAHTI Eino Jyväskylä Jigotai 1 2 2 7 0
25. P18-66 3 HONKANEN Lucas Kerimäen Judonoko 1 2 2 0 0
25. P18-66 3 LAITILA Jens Kirkkonummen JS 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
25. P18-66 3 LUOTO Lassi Turun Judoseura 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
25. P18-66 3 PERTELSON Kristofer Chikara, H:ki 1 2 2 0 0
29. P18-66 2 KIVELÄ Ville Hämeenlinnan JS 1 1 1 5 0
30. P18-66 2 YLIRUUSI Alvar Tampereen Judo 1 1 1 7 0
31. P18-66 2 VEHMAS Vesa Kirkkonummen JS 1 1 1 0 0
32. P18-66 1 LAHTI Olli Lahden JS 1 0 0 3 0
33. P18-66 1 MUSTONEN Miika Hämeenlinnan JS 1 0 0 0 0
33. P18-66 1 NAUKKARINEN Reko Lappeenrannan Kamiza 1 0 0 0 0
1. P18-73 31 VEDZIZHEV Ismail Chikara, H:ki 1 6 12 1 18
2. P18-73 27 HÄKKINEN Joonas Porin JS Fudoshin 1 4 4 1 9 1 3 6 3 6
3. P18-73 21 YLIRUUSI Teo Tampereen Judo 1 4 8 2 12
4. P18-73 15 KIVELÄ Ville Hämeenlinnan JS 1 5 5 1 9
5. P18-73 15 KAARTINEN Kasperi JS Sakura, Kuopio 1 2 4 0 0 1 3 3 2 6
6. P18-73 14 RANKINEN Jere Vihannin Judo 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 2 1 9
7. P18-73 11 TANTTU Julius Lahden JS 1 2 4 3 6
8. P18-73 10 URO Lenni Hontai Judo, H:ki 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 2 6
8. P18-73 10 VANHALA Ville Oulun JK 1 2 2 2 6 1 0 0 0 0

10. P18-73 9 ERONEN Ilmari Tampereen Judo 1 2 2 3 3 1 1 2 0 0
11. P18-73 8 TÄHTIKUNNAS Paavo Vantaan Jukara 1 1 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 3 3
12. P18-73 5 SAVOLAINEN Akseli Lahden JS 1 1 1 3 3



13. P18-73 3 MATTSSON Leonard Ålands Judoklubb 1 1 2 0 0
14. P18-73 2 MÄKI-HAKOLA Pyry Seinäjoen JS 1 1 1 4 0
15. P18-73 1 ISORANTA Roope Lahden JS 1 0 0 3 0
16. P18-73 1 MERO Markus Lempäälän Syokonkan Judo 1 0 0 0 0
1. P18-81 46 REDSVEN Markus Mikkelin Judo 1 3 3 1 9 1 4 8 1 18 1 2 2 3 3
2. P18-81 26 ELOPURO Samu Nummelan Judo 2 2 4 1 18 1 1 1 4 0
3. P18-81 26 GEISOR Isak Shirokawa, Porvoo 1 2 2 2 6 1 2 4 2 12
4. P18-81 16 HÄKKINEN Joonas Porin JS Fudoshin 1 1 1 4 0 1 4 4 1 9
5. P18-81 16 ERONEN Ilmari Tampereen Judo 2 1 2 2 12
6. P18-81 14 VEDZIZHEV Ismail Chikara, H:ki 1 4 4 1 9
7. P18-81 11 KOTISALO Nooa Mikkelin Judo 1 2 4 3 6
8. P18-81 10 HUKKANEN Aleksi Chikara, H:ki 1 3 3 2 6
8. P18-81 10 YLIRUUSI Teo Tampereen Judo 1 3 3 2 6

10. P18-81 9 IGNATOVICH Jesse JS Sakura, Kuopio 1 1 2 3 6
11. P18-81 6 ATTI Aatos Voimailuseura Bodonos 1 2 2 3 3
12. P18-81 5 IVANOVS Arturs Yama-Arashi, Varkaus 1 1 1 3 3
13. P18-81 4 PÕLTSAM Reigal Nokian Judo 1 0 0 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 0
14. P18-81 1 RASI Veikka Espoon Urheilijat 1 0 0 5 0
14. P18-81 1 SEPPÄLÄ Väinö Maskun Tempo 1 0 0 5 0
15. P18-81 1 WESTERMARCK Pyry Turun Judoseura 1 0 0 0 0
1. P18+81 45 NYMAN Joel Voimailuseura Bodonos 1 1 2 1 18 2 2 4 1 18
2. P18+81 21 WESTERMARCK Pyry Turun Judoseura 2 1 2 2 12 1 1 1 3 3
3. P18+81 15 SEPPÄLÄ Väinö Maskun Tempo 1 2 2 1 9 1 1 2 3 0
4. P18+81 15 JUHAKOSKI Felix Mikkelin Judo 1 1 2 2 12
5. P18+81 13 REDSVEN Markus Mikkelin Judo 1 3 3 1 9
6. P18+81 8 ERONEN Ilmari Tampereen Judo 1 1 1 2 6
7. P18+81 2 KORTESALMI Alex Koyama, Rovaniemi 1 1 1 2 0
8. P18+81 2 MIKKONEN Matias Orimattilan JS 2 0 0 3 0
9. P18+81 2 PÕLTSAM Reigal Nokian Judo 1 1 1 4 0
1. N21-48 35 WOOTTEN Elsi Tampereen Judo 1 2 2 1 9 1 2 4 1 18
2. N21-48 23 KOKKONEN Emma Mikkelin Judo 1 1 1 2 6 1 1 2 2 12
3. N21-48 2 MALMINEN Vilja Orimattilan JS 1 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 3 0
1. N21-52 21 BALATKHANOVA Enisa Meido-Kan, H:ki 1 1 2 1 18
2. N21-52 15 SEIKKULA Louna-Lumia Koyama, Rovaniemi 1 1 2 2 12
3. N21-52 3 SALONEN Pihla Porin JS Fudoshin 1 1 2 3 0
1. N21-57 27 VAUHKONEN Erika Chikara, H:ki 1 1 1 3 3 1 1 2 3 6 1 3 3 1 9
2. N21-57 26 SEIKKULA Louna-Lumia Koyama, Rovaniemi 1 0 0 4 0 1 0 0 4 0 2 2 4 1 18
3. N21-57 25 LAXÈN Frida Kirkkonummen JS 1 3 6 1 18
4. N21-57 17 SUNDBERG Susanna Hontai Judo, H:ki 1 2 4 2 12
5. N21-57 13 SALONEN Pihla Porin JS Fudoshin 1 3 3 1 9
6. N21-57 9 BALATKHANOVA Enisa Meido-Kan, H:ki 1 2 2 2 6
6. N21-57 9 BALATKHANOVA Heda Meido-Kan, H:ki 1 2 2 2 6
8. N21-57 7 MALMINEN Vilja Orimattilan JS 1 1 1 3 3 2 0 0 2 0
9. N21-57 1 SHARMA Vanshika Meido-Kan, H:ki 1 0 0 4 0
1. N21-63 43 MIEKKALEHTO Ronja Meido-Kan, H:ki 1 3 6 2 12 2 2 4 1 18
2. N21-63 37 LAIHO Venla Nummelan Judo 1 3 3 2 6 1 4 8 1 18
3. N21-63 29 HEINONEN Emilia Orimattilan JS 1 2 2 3 3 1 2 4 3 6 1 2 2 1 9
4. N21-63 14 LAXÈN Frida Kirkkonummen JS 1 4 4 1 9
5. N21-63 12 SEIKKULA Louna-Lumia Koyama, Rovaniemi 1 2 2 1 9
6. N21-63 3 NIEMINEN Enna Orimattilan JS 1 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 2 0
7. N21-63 3 LEPONEN Johanna Shirokawa, Porvoo 1 1 2 4 0
8. N21-63 3 NURMI Lotta Shisei, Turku 1 1 1 4 0 1 0 0 5 0
9. N21-63 1 NARVA Ada-Alexia Oulun JK 1 0 0 2 0

10. N21-63 1 REPO Roosa Tampereen Judo 1 0 0 5 0
1. N21-70 49 NARVA Anni-Olivia Oulun JK 1 2 2 1 9 2 2 4 1 18 1 3 3 1 9
2. N21-70 45 VAHE Lotta Orimattilan JS 1 2 2 1 9 1 3 6 1 18 1 1 1 2 6
3. N21-70 25 LEPPÄNIEMI Vilma Lappajärven Veikot 1 1 1 2 6 1 2 4 2 12
4. N21-70 19 TEPPO Unna Koyama, Rovaniemi 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 3 6 1 2 2 2 6
5. N21-70 6 KRAPU Emma Vantaan Jukara 1 0 0 3 3 1 0 0 4 0 1 0 0 3 0
6. N21-70 5 MÄKINEN Ida Riihimäen JS 1 1 1 3 3
7. N21-70 3 SUOKANERVA Inka Koyama, Rovaniemi 2 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 4 0
8. N21-70 1 NEUVONEN Saara Meido-Kan, H:ki 1 0 0 0 0
1. N21+70 21 RAVEALA Katri Chikara, H:ki 1 1 2 1 18
2. N21+70 1 UUSITALO Tiia Tikkurilan Judokat 1 0 0 2 0
1. M21-55 24 ORPHANOU Daniel Orimattilan JS 2 2 4 1 18
2. M21-55 2 LAHTINEN Veikka Koyama, Rovaniemi 2 0 0 2 0
1. M21-60 38 AHONEN Joni Orimattilan JS 1 3 3 1 9 1 3 6 1 18
2. M21-60 28 HAIKULAINEN Joonas Lappeenrannan Kamiza 1 2 2 2 6 1 3 6 2 12
3. M21-60 17 MÄKELÄ Mikke Tampereen Judo 1 1 1 3 3 1 2 2 1 9
4. M21-60 11 PAVLOV Patrick Tikkurilan Judokat 1 2 4 3 6
5. M21-60 1 TAAVITSAINEN Jesper Mikkelin Judo 1 0 0 2 0
6. M21-60 1 JÄRVINEN Otso-Antero Voimailuseura Bodonos 1 0 0 4 0
6. M21-60 1 PULKKA Jens Vantaan Jukara 1 0 0 4 0
8. M21-60 1 AHOLAINEN Nuutti Nummelan Judo 1 0 0 0 0
1. M21-66 37 AHONEN Joonas Orimattilan JS 1 4 4 1 9 1 5 10 2 12
1. M21-66 37 PAJUNEN Robin Meido-Kan, H:ki 1 3 3 2 6 1 4 8 1 18
3. M21-66 16 HEIKKINEN Kristian Kajaanin JK 1 3 3 3 3 1 1 2 3 6
4. M21-66 15 UUSITALO Toni Tikkurilan Judokat 1 1 1 5 0 1 3 6 3 6
5. M21-66 12 NIEMENKARI Kasperi Oulun JK 1 2 2 1 9
6. M21-66 8 KUJANHAARA Joonatan Chikara, H:ki 1 3 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 0



7. M21-66 5 GEISOR Joel Shirokawa, Porvoo 1 2 4 0 0
8. M21-66 4 VYSHEGUROV Musa Chikara, H:ki 1 0 0 7 0 1 1 2 0 0
9. M21-66 3 PAJARI Vili Tikkurilan Judokat 1 2 2 5 0

10. M21-66 2 AHOLAINEN Nuutti Nummelan Judo 1 1 1 7 0
11. M21-66 2 KIELENNIVA Joonas Tampereen Judo 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
11. M21-66 2 LIIMATAINEN Peetu Chikara, H:ki 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
13. M21-66 1 HURSKAINEN Perttu Oulun JK 1 0 0 2 0
14. M21-66 1 PAVLOV Patrick Tikkurilan Judokat 1 0 0 0 0
14. M21-66 1 TOPPI Janne Kirkkonummen JS 1 0 0 0 0
1. M21-73 41 KORHONEN Roope Kajaanin JK 1 5 10 1 18 1 2 2 1 9
2. M21-73 24 AHONEN Joonas Orimattilan JS 2 2 4 1 18
3. M21-73 24 RÖNTY Sami Kajaanin JK 1 0 0 2 0 1 1 2 0 0 1 1 1 2 6 2 2 4 3 6
4. M21-73 21 DJOUKAEV Turpal Hämeenlinnan JS 1 4 8 2 12
5. M21-73 18 PAJUNEN Robin Meido-Kan, H:ki 2 2 4 2 12
6. M21-73 15 SALA Matias Nummelan Judo 1 2 2 1 9 1 1 2 0 0
7. M21-73 12 RANKINEN Jere Vihannin Judo 1 2 2 1 9
8. M21-73 11 KHIRCHILASHVILI Khirchla Meido-Kan, H:ki 1 2 4 3 6
8. M21-73 11 YLIRUUSI Teo Tampereen Judo 1 2 4 3 6

10. M21-73 2 URO Lenni Hontai Judo, H:ki 1 1 1 2 0
11. M21-73 2 HEIKKINEN Kristian Kajaanin JK 2 0 0 4 0
12. M21-73 1 KIELENNIVA Joonas Tampereen Judo 1 0 0 3 0
13. M21-73 1 PULKKA Eric Vantaan Jukara 1 0 0 0 0
13. M21-73 1 TAN-RÖHOLM Tomi Tikkurilan Judokat 1 0 0 0 0
13. M21-73 1 VEDZIZHEV Ismail Chikara, H:ki 1 0 0 0 0
1. M21-81 54 IHANAMÄKI Eetu Nokian Judo 1 3 3 1 9 1 5 10 1 18 1 2 2 1 9
2. M21-81 28 HAKKARAINEN Santeri Jyväskylä Jigotai 1 2 2 2 6 1 3 6 2 12
3. M21-81 24 AHONEN Joni Orimattilan JS 2 2 4 1 18
4. M21-81 16 TERNO Samuel Nokian Judo 2 1 2 2 12
5. M21-81 12 UOTILA Lauri Sobudo 1 0 0 4 0 1 2 4 3 6
6. M21-81 9 KÜNNAPUU Paul Martin Judo-Kan, Espoo 1 1 2 3 6
7. M21-81 8 YLIRUUSI Teo Tampereen Judo 1 1 1 2 6
8. M21-81 7 REDSVEN Markus Mikkelin Judo 1 1 1 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
9. M21-81 5 MAJIDLI Mahammad Orimattilan JS 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 3

10. M21-81 3 HYNNINEN Aatu Pikadon, Pieksämäki 1 1 2 0 0
11. M21-81 2 HAAPALEHTO Iisakki Kokkai-Kan, Tornio 2 0 0 3 0
12. M21-81 1 WESTERMARCK Pyry Turun Judoseura 1 0 0 0 0
1. M21-90 21 MANTULIN Artjom Meido-Kan, H:ki 1 1 2 1 18
2. M21-90 13 KANEVETS Artur Tikkurilan Judokat 1 2 2 1 9 1 0 0 0 0
3. M21-90 13 HAUKKALA Iisak Seinäjoen JS 1 0 0 2 12
4. M21-90 1 MARKKANEN Samuli Vantaan Jukara 1 0 0 2 0
1. M21+90 21 HEREA Alexandru Turun Judoseura 1 1 2 1 18
2. M21+90 15 HYNNINEN Arttu Pikadon, Pieksämäki 1 1 2 2 12
3. M21+90 3 KUBAEV Sayd-Arbi Tampereen Judo 1 1 2 3 0
4. M21+90 2 MIKKONEN Matias Orimattilan JS 2 0 0 1 0



pst. pst.

1 Tampereen Judo 451 29 Iisalmen JS 51
2 Koyama, Rovaniemi 438 30 Turun Judoseura 49
3 Orimattilan JS 396 31 JS Sakura, Kuopio 47
4 Oulun JK 376 32 Seinäjoen JS 40
5 Chikara, H:ki 347 33 Akagi 39
6 Meido-Kan, H:ki 321 34 Maskun Tempo 37
7 Nummelan Judo 209 35 Lappajärven Veikot 34
8 Mikkelin Judo 197 36 Judoseura Targim, Helsinki 29
9 Porin JS Fudoshin 166 37 Yama-Arashi, Varkaus 19

10 Lahden JS 158 38 Pikadon, Pieksämäki 18
11 Shirokawa, Porvoo 146 39 Raahen Judo 17
12 Jyväskylä Jigotai 132 40 Lempäälän Syokonkan Judo 13
13 Vantaan Jukara 110 41 Sobudo 12
14 Kajaanin JK 94 42 Espoon Urheilijat 11
15 Magas 88 43 Judo-Kan, Espoo 11
16 Nokian Judo 88 44 Kotkan JS 11
17 Saimaan Judo 84 45 Jushinkan, Ähtäri 9
18 Riihimäen JS 80 46 Tns-Judo, Toijala 6
19 Kirkkonummen JS 79 47 Mäntyharjun Judo 5
20 Hämeenlinnan JS 75 48 Rauman JS Samurai 4
21 Lappeenrannan Kamiza 74 49 Ålands Judoklubb 4
22 Lohjan Urheilijat 69 50 Kerimäen Judonoko 3
23 Vihannin Judo 68 51 Shisei, Turku 3
24 Voimailuseura Bodonos 66 52 Hauve-kan 2
25 Hontai Judo, H:ki 65 53 Joen Yawara, Joensuu 2
26 Tikkurilan Judokat 61 54 Kokkai-Kan, Tornio 2
27 Kita-Kan, Kemi 56 55 Kostomuksha Judo Team 1
28 Joutsan Tarmo 52 56 Tohmajärven urheilijat ry 1

SAMURAI CUP SEURAPISTEET yhdistetty 2020 - 2021


